TARS-B SERIES
   Transportation Attitude Reference System
   Ruggedized Inertial Measurement Unit (IMU)
DESCRIPTION
The Transportation Attitude Reference
System (TARS-IMU) is a packaged sensor
array designed to report vehicle angular
rate, acceleration, and attitude data for

TARS
-
TABLE 6. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
TARS-BAASS
TARS-B Series Inertial Measurement Unit, 9 V to 36 V supply voltage, CAN J1939 protocol,
AMPSEAL 16TM Series connector
TABLE 5. INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Parameter
Mating connector AMPSEAL 16™ Series: 776487-1 for 18-16 AWG conductors or 776524-1 for 20-18 AWG conductors
CAN termination 120 Ohm termination resistor, not included in TARS-IMU unit
Weight 170 g approx.
Mounting bolt M8, installation torque 20 Nm ±2 Nm
TABLE 4. EMC SPECIFICATIONS1
Characteristic Standard Test Level, Frequency
Radiated immunity ISO 11452-2: 2019 125 V/m, 400 MHz to 2.5 GHz
Bulk current injection ISO 11452-4: 2011 125 mA, 1 MHz to 400 MHz
Radiated emission ISO 13766-1: 2018 30 MHz to 1 GHz
I/O line coupled transients ISO 7637-3: 2016 test pulse a and test pulse b (-80 V, +80 V)
ESD handling ISO 10605: 2008 AMD1: 2014 direct ±8 kV, air ±15 kV
ESD operational ISO 10605: 2008 AMD1: 2014 direct ±8 kV, air ±15 kV
1 This product is CE marked according to ISO 14982:1998, ISO 13766-1:2018, and ISO 13766-2:2018.
TABLE 7. AVAILABLE BROADCAST MESSAGES AND FUNCTIONS1
Firmware Option
Accelerations
3 Axes
Angular Rates
3 Axes
Pitch and Roll
Angles
Zeroing Corrected Acceleration
Release A yes yes yes yes yes
1 For details regarding the various broadcast messages and functions, refer to the “Installation Instructions for the Transportation
  Attitude Reference  System, TARS-B Series”, document number 3011-2912-001.
TRANSPORTATION ATTITUDE REFERENCE SYSTEM
TARS-B SERIES
TARS-B Series Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   5
   Ø90,1
     [3.55]
138
[5.43]
7,8
[0.31]
28
[1.10]
25,5
[1.00]16,7
[0.66]
7
[0.28]
PIN 2
PIN 4
PIN 3
PIN 1
MOUNTING SURFACE
17,7
[0.70]
3X 0,53
      [0.02]
   Ø8,87
     [0.35]
   2X Ø8,87
           [0.35]
21,9
[0.86]
2X 45º
   Ø77,1
     [3.04]
   Ø114
      [4.49]
3X R11,67
         [0.46]
SEE DETAIL A